

*

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2017/2013

KALU @ SUKHBIR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent-State through the
standing counsel. Dasti allowed. Necessary steps as per rules be taken.
List again on 23.9.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj