

j

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2017/2013

KALU @ SUKHBIR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Notice on behalf of the sole respondent, State of Haryana has been accepted by the ld. Counsel, Mr Ramesh Kumar who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel and necessary proof be filed in a weeks' time.

List again on 11.11.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj